



THE CHARLTON LUXURY CHRISTMAS CRATE										SKU :		HB662102																			
	Cereals containing gluten		Soya (Soybeans)		Peanuts		Tree Nuts		Sesame		Milk		Lupin		Eggs		Sulphur dioxide & sulphites		Mustard		Fish		Celery		Molluscs		Crustacean		Meat Products		Butter
Mandatory Allergens Contains																															
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
Key																															
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Listed in Ingredients																														
Z	May Contain Traces																														

PRODUCT NAME	Petit Ballon Rouge IGP Pays d'Oc 2021, 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Contains SULPHITES
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	Kitty's Ginger Wine 350ml
INGREDIENTS	Water, sugar, ginger root, spices cinnamon, cayenne, ginger, lemon juice.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Oak Smoked Cheese Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasturised cow's milk , oak smoke.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C
PRODUCT NAME	The Chuckling Cheese Co, Intense Vintage Cheddar Truckle 200g
INGREDIENTS	Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK , Rennet, Starter, Salt).
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C
PRODUCT NAME	North Chocolate, Milk Chocolate Christmas Nutcracker 90g
INGREDIENTS	Cocoa Solids 37% Milk Solids 21%. Milk Chocolate 90% (Cocoa mass, Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Pecans, Hazelnuts, Almonds, Cashew nuts (10%), Mixed spice, Clementine Oil
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	The Chocolatier, Milk Chocolate Crispy Wafer Pralines 110g
INGREDIENTS	Praline 65% (Sugar, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS , Vegetable Fat (From Sunflower), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Paste, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Flavouring Spice), Wafer 10%, (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Sunflower and Rapeseed), Anhydrous MILK Fat, MILK , Sugar, MILK Proteins, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate E500ii, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Antioxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate E306 From Vitamin E), Icing Sugar, Potato Starch. Milk Chocolate: Minimum Cocoa Solids 33%, Minimum Milk Solids 24%
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Pantry, Christmas Chutney 200g
INGREDIENTS	Prunes (14%) (Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Dates (11%) (Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Apricots (11%) (Presevatives: Sulphur Dioxide , Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Cider Vinegar (Sulphites), Sugar, Onions, Ginger, Allspice, Salt
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store at room temperature. Once opened, refrigerate.
PRODUCT NAME	The Original Cake Co, Iced Fruit Christmas Cake
INGREDIENTS	Sultanas (48%), Brown Sugar, Egg , Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Marzipan (8%) (Sugar, Almonds (Nuts), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Butter (MILK) , Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (Wheat), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (Nuts)
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
PRODUCT NAME	Miller's Harvest, Three Seeded Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	Stoneground wholemeal flour (78%) (Wheat), Corn oil, Autolysed yeast, Sesame seeds, Linseeds , Poppy seeds, Malt extract (Barley), Salt, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate)
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Ambient storage. Once opened, consume within 1 week

PRODUCT NAME	Petit Ballon Blanc IGP Côtes de Gascogne 2022, 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Contains SULPHITES
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	Muckle Brewing, Muckle Moss Stout 4.3%, 500ml
INGREDIENTS	Stout Beer
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
PRODUCT NAME	Studio 28, Dark Hot Chocolate 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cocoa Mass 65.1%, Fat Free Cocoa Solids 29.5%, Sugar, Cocoa Butter 8.55, Soy Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract Produced in a kitchen which handles: Nuts, Peanuts, Gluten, Sulphites, Eggs, Milk
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Wild & Fruitful, Festive Jam 227g
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, Redcurrants (50%), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Ground Ginger, Ground Mixed Spice (Cassia Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Nutmeg Cloves). Prepared using 50g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 62g per 100g
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening

PRODUCT NAME	Lecale Harvest, Duck Liver Parfait with Armagnac 90g
INGREDIENTS	Duck liver (52%), duck fat, butter (milk), milk , shallots, tomato puree, Armagnac (sulphites), potato starch, 22 spices.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days Do not use if the jar lid can be depressed
PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al, Pig in Blanket Mixed Nuts 90g
INGREDIENTS	NUT Mix (PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS) 92%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, use within 3 weeks.
PRODUCT NAME	The Northumbrian Bakehouse, Ginger Snaps 175g
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Invert Sugar Syrup, Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Ground Ginger (2%), Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and consume within 30 days
PRODUCT NAME	Lottie Shaw's Traditional Mince
INGREDIENTS	Pastry (50%) WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and Thiamine). {Vegetable oils, (Palm and rapeseed oil in various proportions, RSPO Sourced), water, salt, Raising Agents, Baking Powder (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates). Mincemeat Filling (50%) Sugar, Apple, Raisins (11%),(Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas(11%),(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants(6.5%)(Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3.5%)(Glucose Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid),Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet(3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Starch, Mixed Spice, .Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Colour; Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
PRODUCT NAME	Fudge Kitchen, Festive Fudge Selection 125g
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, Golden Syrup, Whipping Cream (Milk), Water, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Cocoa Powder, Raisins, Walnuts (Nuts), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (Soybean), Speculoos powder, White Chocolate Decoration (Milk,Soya), Dark Chocolate Decoration(Soya), Cranberries, Mixed Spice, Salt, Ground Nutmeg, Caramel Chocolate Decoration(Milk, Soya), Bronze Shimmer Powder,
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Brown Bag Crisps, Cheddar & Onion 150g
INGREDIENTS	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Rice Flour, Onion, Sea Salt, Dried Somerset, Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK , Vegetarian Rennet, Starter Culture, Salt), Sugar, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavour).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight